504567662 09/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG MIN LEE	09/22/2017
EDWARD PRING	09/22/2017
KYONG MIN YEO	09/25/2017
NAM H NGUYEN	09/22/2017
JAYANT R. KALAGNANAM	09/25/2017
CHRISTIAN MAKAYA	09/25/2017
HUI QI	09/26/2017
DHAVAL PATEL	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15716845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: system spiteri@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P201701872US01 (35313)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EUNHEE PARK

SIGNATURE: /Eunhee Park/

DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 21		
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page1.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page2.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignDec#page3.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page4.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page5.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page6.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page7.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page8.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page9.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page10.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page11.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page12.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page13.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page14.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page15.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page16.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page17.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page18.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page19.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page20.tif	
source=P201701872US01_FiledAssignI	Dec#page21.tif	

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ORCHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND EXECUTION OF MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL TOOL FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Page 1 of 3

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

1) Legal Name of Inventor: Young Min Lee	*	1
Signature: Janymall	Date:	2017
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Edward Pring		
Signature:	Date:	
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Kyong Min Yeo		
Signature:	Date:	
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Nam H Nguyen		
Signature:	Date:	

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Jayant R. Kalagnanam		
Signature:	Date:	1400-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-1
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Christian Makaya		
Signature:	Date:	
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Hui Qi		
Signature:	Date:	<u> </u>
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Dhaval Patel		
·	Data	

Page 3 of 3

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ORCHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND EXECUTION OF MODEL
PREDICTIVE CONTROL TOOL FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Page 1 of 3

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Young Min Lee	
Signature:	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Edward Pring	
Signature: Cip	Date: 9.22.201
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Kyong Min Yeo	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Nam H Nguyen	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Jayant R. Kalagnanam	
Signature:	Date:
·	
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Christian Makaya	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Hui Qi	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Dhaval Patel	:
Cionatum.	7 3.44.

Page 3 of 3

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ORCHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND EXECUTION OF MODEL
PREDICTIVE CONTROL TOOL FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all

Page 1 of 3

related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date:
Date:
Date: 9 (25/17
Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventorr Jayant R. Kalagnanam	, 1
Signature: WMCTCL	Date: 9(25/17)
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Christian Makaya	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Hui Qi	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Dhaval Patel	
Signature:	Date:

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ORCHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND EXECUTION OF MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL TOOL FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Page 1 of 3

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name	of Inventor: Young Min Lee		
Signature:		Date:	
(2) Legal Name	of Inventor: Edward Pring		
Signature:		Date:	
(3) Legal Name	of Inventor: Kyong Min Yeo		
Signature:		Date:	
(4) Legal Name	of Inventor: Nam H Nguyen		
Signature:	Arain	Date: 09/22/20)17

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Jayant R. Kalagnanam	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Christian Makaya	
	D .
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Hui Qi	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Dhaval Patel	
Simulation.	Deter

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ORCHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND EXECUTION OF MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL TOOL FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;
Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have
transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide
right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and
any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions,
meretor in the Onited States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions,

continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this

Page 1 of 3

Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns,

whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Young Min Lee		
Signature:	Date:	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Edward Pring		
Signature:	Date:	
	,	
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Kyong Min Yeo		
Signature:	Date:	
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Nam H Nguyen		
Signature:	Date:	

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Jayant R. Kalagnanasa	
Spatie	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Christian Makaya	
Signature: CVV ST, CVV TANK SVAL	Date: (7/25//7
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Hus Qs	
Signistrate	Date
8) Legal Name of Inventor (Shaval Pate)	
ilgaanare:	Dane

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 044034 FRAME: 0246

UNITIOGREE NO STATE PORTOR STATE

CREATION OF THE VALUE OF THE VA

THE STREET OR CHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND A CONTROL OF MODIFICATION OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO

As a help with a mediand understaged assertion, it is only the last that.

The decision is directly to be arrached application, or in following two is checked in

| | Linux States application or PCT international application number. Filed on

The above subsolited application was made or associated as he made by me.

February that I am the continuity continuity and organization provides of a changed invention to the goal Career.

Chave reviewed and undergane the contents of the approaching including the classes.

Carry place of the Curve of circles to the United Server resident 1 of conflict the call interesting agency of the transport of property in the call and the 37 C.F.R. 11.50

Whereas I AS RINGE have made or tag the more larger months and according to the larger than the first and the first and the first application and further dentities by the first factor for the Nation of the decident the heads of the decident.

The size Interpational Business Machines Composition theory in terror to as the "ASSGNEE" is compositionally five Very has made place of beginning at Armonk. New York desires to acquire and the asset of great to the ASSIGNEE are come world well eight, title, and increasing and if the Investment and in and to any and all patent appropriates as and patents discuss thereto.

Now therefore, for good and exhaps consultration the receipt and softenesses thereof being hereby asknowiedged. I hereby sell ordawe sold assign or less a algorit, and otherwise handles or have tion to the the ACSIGNEE he successors beginning approximations, and residue my entire methods ment and controvers in and to the favoration, the above stratified Consid Scales palett application, and are and all other pateur applications and pateurs for the Invention which that he applied for regiones. therefor at the United States and in different countries and persolutions, including all divisions. and species of course of examinations received in the course, constripting about over an execution the east, and all rights of prisons resulting from the filing of such applications and exacting of such actions. In addition, thereby, such one stablinguest the Ductor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any timoed States Parent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any tomograparent, granical for the investment to the AASTENER, in successions, begal expensionally and apaging in curries or a grouple regain, table, and interest in and traine same to be belonged on and the best sufficiently in to granted as hills and outside you will be the field and the me had a and the state of t and the contract of

March 1986 Anna San Carlotte (1986)

The second secon

Liber et vil a considering ett af genvier ford fanse of sierrepe made yn drys de flanction de participable ombat. S El sie vil 1971 by françois imperiorations de constituer Branch (1981) years, or best

Name of his case Young Ma Lee

egister. Signatur		Talle	
Coal Success Charries Educated (Char	100 mg/s (100 mg/s) (1		

te of Incomer Javani R. Kai		
ge of General Placest Patel		

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ORCHESTRATION OF LEARNING AND EXECUTION OF MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL TOOL FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is enecked):
[] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;
Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions

thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this

Page 1 of 3

Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns,

whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer my rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Young Min Lee	
Signature:	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Edward Pring	
Signature:	Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Kyong Min Yeo	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Nam H Nguyen	
Signature:	Date:

Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Christian Makaya	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Hui Qi	
Signature:	Date:
oli materia.	
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Dhaval Patel	
GT In	an In a face
Signature: TCp	Date:D2/2013

Page 3 of 3